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Senate Member 
 

S. N. Name Design. Email and Mobile   
1. Dr. Pramod M. Padole 

Professor of  Mechanical 
Engg.,VNIT, Nagpur. &  
Director, VNIT, Nagpur 

Chairman director@vnit.ac.in 
pmpadole@mec.vnit.ac.in 
pmpadole@rediffmail.com 

 

2. Dr. Arti Shanware, 
Director, Rajiv Gandhi 
Biotechnology Centre, 
R.T.M. Nagpur University, 
LIT Premises, Nagpur.  

Member artishanware@gmail.com 
rgbcdirector95@gmail.com 
 
 
 

 

3. Dr. Akhilesh Peshwe, 
Principal of M. P.Deo Memorial  
Dharampeth Science College, 
Nagpur, North Ambazari Road, 
Near Ambazari Lake, Nagpur. 

Member akhileshpeshwe@yahoo.com 
akhileshvpeshwe@gmail.com 
 
 

 

4. Prof. Rohit Srivastava, 
Head & Professor of Biosciences 
& Bioengineering  
Indian Institute of Technology, 
Bombay Pawai, Mumbai. 

Member rsrivasta@iitb.ac.in 
head.bio@iitb.ac.in  
 
 

 

DEANS 
5. Dr. A.S. Gandhi,  

Professor, Dept. of Electronics & 
Commu. Engg., & Dean 
(Academic), VNIT, Nagpur 

Member asgandhi@ece.vnit.ac.in 
abhay4083@yahoo.com 

 

6. Dr. R.R. Yerpude,  
Professor, of Mining Engg., & 
Dean (Faculty Welfare), VNIT, 
Nagpur 

Member rryerpude@mng.vnit.ac.in 
drrry61@gmail.com  
 

 

7. Dr. J.D. Ekhe,  
Professor of Chemistry, & Dean 
(Planning & Development), 
VNIT, Nagpur 

Member  jdekhe@chm.vnit.ac.in 
j_ekhe@yahoo.com 

 

8. Dr. D.H. Lataye,  
Professor, Dept. of Civil Engg., & 
Dean (Students Welfare), VNIT, 
Nagpur. 

Member dhlataye@civ.vnit.ac.in 
diliplataye@rediffmail.com 

 

9. Dr. (Smt.) Madhuri A. Chaudhari, 
Professor of Electrical Engg., &  
Dean (Research & Consultancy), 
VNIT, Nagpur 

Member machaudhari@eee.vnit.ac.in 
macavc@yahoo.com 

 

HEADS 
10. Dr. L. M. Gupta, 

Professor & Head, Deptt. of 
Applied Mechanics, VNIT, 
Nagpur. 

Member lmgupta_vrce@yahoo.com 
lmgupta@apm.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

11. Dr. Akshay P. Patil,  
Associate Professor & Head, 
Dept. of Architecture & Planning, 
VNIT, Nagpur 

Member akshaypatil@arc.vnit.ac.in  

12. Dr. (Smt.) Anupama Kumar, 
Professor & Head, Dept. of 
Chemistry, VNIT, Nagpur 

Member anupamakumar@chm.vnit.ac.in  
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13. Dr. Sachin Mandavgane, 
Professor & Head, Dept. of 
Chemical Engg., VNIT, Nagpur 

Member sam@che.vnit.ac.in  

14. Dr. Anuradha V. Deshpande,  
Professor & Head, Dept. of 
Physics, VNIT, Nagpur 

Member avdeshpande@phy.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

15. Dr. P.S. Deshpande,  
Professor & Head, Dept. of 
Computer Sci. & Engg., VNIT, 
Nagpur.  

Member psdeshpande@cse.vnit.ac.in 
psdeshpandevnit@gmail.com 
 

 

16. Dr. G. N. Nimbarte,  
Associate Professor &            
Head, Dept. of Humanities, 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member gnimbarte@hum.vnit.ac.in  

17. Dr. V.B. Borghate,  
Professor & Head, Dept. of 
Electrical Engg., VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member vbborghate@eee.vnit.ac.in 
vijay_borghate@rediffmail.com 
 

 

18. Dr. Jatin Bhatt,  
Professor & Head, Dept. of 
Metallurgical & Materials Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur  

Member jatinbhatt@mme.vnit.ac.in 
jatin1411@yahoo.com 
 

 

19. Dr. Ritesh D. Lokhande, 
Associate Professor & Head, 
Dept. of Mining Engg., VNIT, 
Nagpur. 

Member  riteshlokhande@mng.vnit.ac.in  

20. Dr.Y.B. Katpatal,  
Professor & Head, Department of  
Civil Engg., VNIT Nagpur. 

Member ybkatpatal@civ.vnit.ac.in 
ybkatpatal@rediffmail.com 
 

 

21. Dr. S.B. Thombre,  
Professor & Head, Department of  
Mechanical Engg., VNIT Nagpur. 

Member sbthombre@mec.vnit.ac.in 
sbthombre64@gmail.com 
 

 

22. Dr. Sanjay B. Dhok , 
Professor & Head, Centre for  
VLSI and Nanotechnology, 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member sbdhok@ece.vnit.ac.in 
sbdhok@cvn.vnit.ac.in 

 

23. Dr. A.G. Keskar,  
Professor & Head, Dept. of 
Electronics & Communication 
Engineering, VNIT, Nagpur.  

Member agkeskar@ece.vnit.ac.in 
avinashkeskar@yahoo.com 
 

 

24. Dr. G.P. Singh,  
Professor & Head, Department of  
Maths., VNIT Nagpur.     

Member gpsingh@mth.vnit.ac.in 
gps.ims2015@gmail.com 

 

PROFESSORS (Civil Engg.) 
25. Dr. A. R. Tembhurkar, 

Professor, Dept. of Civil Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member artembhurkar@civ.vnit.ac.in 
artembhurkar@rediffmail.com 
artembhurkar@gmail.com 

 
 
 

26. Dr.Rajesh Gupta,               
Professor, Department of  Civil 
Engg., VNIT Nagpur. 

Member rajeshgupta@civ.vnit.ac.in 
rajeshguptavnit@hotmail.com 
 

 

27. Dr. Rahul Vasant Ralegaonkar    
Professor of Civil Engg. VNIT, 
Nagpur. 

Member rvralegaonkar@civ.vnit.ac.in 
rahulrals8@gmail.com 

 

28. Dr. Aniruddha D. Ghare        
Professor of Civil Engg., VNIT, 
Nagpur. 

Member adghare@civ.vnit.ac.in 
adghare@yahoo.co.in 
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29. Dr.Vishrut Suresh Landge        
Professor of Civil Engg., VNIT, 
Nagpur. 

Member vslandge@civ.vnit.ac.in 
vslandge@rediffmail.com 

 

30. Dr. Madhuwanti V. Latkar 
Professor of Civil Engg., VNIT, 
Nagpur. 

Member mvlatkar@civ.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

31. Dr. Anirban Mandal 
Professor of Civil Engg., VNIT, 
Nagpur. 

Member anirbanmandal@civ.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

32. Dr.  Avinash D. Vasudeo 
Professor of Civil Engg., VNIT, 
Nagpur. 

Member advasudeo@civ.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

PROFESSORS (Chemistry) 
33. Dr. S. S. Umare, 

Professor of Chemistry, VNIT, 
Nagpur 

Member ssumare@chm.vnit.ac.in 
ssumare@rediffmail.com 
ssumare1965@gmail.com 

 
 
 

34. Dr. Sujit Kumar  Ghosh, 
Professor of Chemistry, VNIT, 
Nagpur 

Member skghosh@chm.vnit.ac.in 
sujitju@yahoo.co.in  
 

 

PROFESSORS (Chemical Engg.) 
35. Dr. K. L. Wasewar,  

Professor of  Chemical Engg. & 
Associate Dean (Edu. Tech. & 
Library), VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member klwasewar@che.vnit.ac.in  

36. Dr. Mahesh N. Varma 
Professor of Chemical Engg., 
VNIT Nagpur. 

Member maheshnvarma@che.vnit.ac.in  

37. Dr. A. S. Chaurasia, 
Professor of Chemical Engg., & 
Associate  Dean (Students 
Activities and Sports),VNIT, 
Nagpur 

Member aschaurasia@che.vnit.ac.in  

38. Dr. Shriram S. Sonawane 
Professor of Chemical Engg., 
VNIT Nagpur. 

Member sssonawane@che.vnit.ac.in  

PROFESSORS (Applied Mechs.) 
39. Dr. O. R. Jaiswal 

Professor of Applied Mechanics, 
VNIT, Nagpur 

Member orjaiswal@apm.vnit.ac.in 
ojaiswalvnit@gmail.com 
 

 

40. Dr. R.K. Ingle, 
Professor of Applied Mechanics, 
VNIT, Nagpur. 
 

Member rkingle@apm.vnit.ac.in 
rkingle@rediffmail.com 
 

 

41. Dr. Ratnesh Kumar, 
Professor of Applied Mechanics,  
& Associate Dean (Hostel 
Affairs), VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member ratneshkumar@apm.vnit.ac.in 
ratneshiitr@gmail.com 
 
 

 

42. Dr. Sangeeta Gadve , 
Professor of Applied Mechanics, 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member sangeetagadve@gmail.com  

43. Dr. Sachin V. Bakre 
Professor of Applied Mechanics, 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member svbakre@apm.vnit.ac.in   

44. Dr. Ranjan S. Sonparote  
Professor of Applied Mechanics, 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member rssonparote@apm.vnit.ac.in   
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PROFESSORS (Comp. Sci. & Engg.) 
45. Dr. U.A. Deshpande,                

Professor, Dept. of Computer Sci. 
& Engg., VNIT, Nagpur.  

Member uadeshpande@cse.vnit.ac.in 
uadeshpande@gmail.com 
 

 

PROFESSORS (Electronics & Commuication Engg.) 
46. Dr. Kishor M. Bhurchandi, 

Professor, Dept. of Electronics & 
Commu. Engg. and Assoc. Dean 
(T&P), VNIT, Nagpur.  

Member bhurchandikm@ece.vnit.ac.in 
bhurchandikm@yahoo.co.in 
 
 

 

47. Dr. Ashwin G. Kothari, 
Professor of  Electronics Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member ashwinkothari@ece.vnit.ac.in  

PROFESSORS (Centre for  VLSI and Nanotechnology) 
48. Dr. Rajendra M. Patrikar, 

Professor Centre for  VLSI and 
Nanotechnology, VNIT, Nagpur.  

Member rmpatrikar@ece.vnit.ac.in 
rajendra@computer.org 
 

 

49. Dr. R.B. Deshmukh 
Professor, Centre for VLSI and 
Nanotechnology, VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member rbdeshmukh@ece.vnit.ac.in 
mona1810@yahoo.com 

 

                       PROFESSORS (Mechanical) 
50. Dr. A. M. Kuthe, 

Professor of  Mechanical Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur.  

Member amkuthe@mec.vnit.ac.in 
amkme2000@yahoo.com 
 

 

51. Dr. V. R. Kalamkar, 
Professor of  Mechanical Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur.   

Member vilas_kalamkar@mec.vnit.ac.in 
vilas.kalamkar@gmail.com 

 

52. Dr. Atul B. Andhare , 
Professor of  Mechanical Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur.   

Member abandhare@mec.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

53. Dr. (Smt.) Rashmi V. 
Uddanwadikar, 
Professor, Mechanical Engg. & 
Associate Dean (Public 
Relations), VNIT, Nagpur 

Member rvuddanwadikar@mec.vnit.ac.in  

54. Dr. Shital S. Chiddarwar, 
Professor of  Mechanical Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur.   

Member shitalsc@mec.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

55. Dr. Yogesh M. Puri, 
Professor of  Mechanical Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur.   

Member ympuri@mec.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

56. Dr. Jiwak G. Suryawanshi, 
Professor of Mech. &  Associate 
Dean (Exams),  

Member jgsuryawanshi@mec.vnit.ac.in  

PROFESSORS (Mathematics)  
57. Dr. P.P. Chakravarthy,         

Professor, Department of  Maths., 
VNIT Nagpur. 

Member ppchakravarthy@mth.vnit.ac.in 
pramodpodila@yahoo.com 

 

58. Dr. Pallavi Mahale,         
Professor, Department of  Maths., 
VNIT Nagpur. 

Member pmahale@mth.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

59. Dr. Masabathula Devakar,         
Professor, Department of  Maths., 
VNIT Nagpur. 
 
 

Member m_devakar@mth.vnit.ac.in 
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PROFESSORS (Humanities)  
60. Dr.Y.M. Deshpande,          

Professor, Dept. of Humanities, 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member ydeshpande@hum.vnit.ac.in 
drymdeshpande@gmail.com 

 

PROFESSORS (Electrical Engg.) 
61. Dr. M. K. Khedkar, 

Professor of Electrical Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member mohankhedkar@rediffmail.com 
mohankhedkar@eee.vnit.ac.in 

 

62. Dr. Makarand Ballal, 
Professor of Electrical Engg.,  
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member msballal@eee.vnit.ac.in 
drmsballal@rediffmail.com 
 

 

63. Dr. B.S. Umre  
Professor of Electrical Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member bsumre@rediffmail.com 
 

 

64. Dr. Sunil S. Bhat, 
Professor of Electrical Engg.,  
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member ssbhat@eee.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

65. Dr. Prakash S. Kulkarni 
Professor Electrical Engineering  
Deptt. & Associate Dean 
(International Affairs & Ranking) 

Member  pskulkarni@eee.vnit.ac.in  

66. Dr. Vijay S. Kale, 
Professor of Electrical Engg.,  
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member vskale@eee.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

67. Dr. Manojkumar R. Ramteke,   
Professor  Elect. Engg. & 
Associate Dean (Procurement and 
Stores), VNIT, Nagpur 

Member mrramteke@eee.vnit.ac.in  

68. Dr. Nita R. Patne,   
Professor  Electrical Engg. &   
Associate Dean (Electrical 
Works), VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member nrpatne@eee.vnit.ac.in  

PROFESSORS (Metallurgical & Materials Engg.) 
69. Dr. D.R. Peshwe, 

Professor, Dept. of Metallurgical 
& Materials Engg., VNIT, Nagpur 

Member dilippeshwe@mme.vnit.ac.in 
drpeshwe@rediffmail.com 
peshwedilip@gmail.com  

 
 
 
 

70. Dr. A.P. Patil, 
Professor, Dept. of Metallurgical 
& Materials Engg., VNIT, Nagpur 

Member appatil@mme.vnit.ac.in 
appatil14@gmail.com 
 

 

71. Dr. S. G. Sapate, 
Professor of Metallurgical & 
Materials Engg., VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member snjspt12@gmail.com 
sgsapate@mme.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

72. Dr. Ajay A. Likhite, 
Professor of Metallurgical & 
Materials Engg., VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member alikhite@gmail.com 
aalikhite@mme.vnit.ac.in  
 

 

73. Dr. Atul R. Ballal, 
Professor of Metallurgical & 
Materials Engg., VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member atulballal@mme.vnit.ac.in  
 

 

74. Dr. Rajesh K. Khatirkar, 
Professor of Metallurgical & 
Materials Engg., VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member rajesh.khatirkar@gmail.com   
rajeshk@mme.vnit.ac.in 
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PROFESSORS (Arch. & Planning) 
75. Dr. V. S. Adane,  

Professor, Dept. of Architecture & 
Planning, VNIT, Nagpur 

Member vsadane@arc.vnit.ac.in 
vsadane@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 

76. Dr. Rajashree S. Kotharkar, 
Professor of Arch. & Planning, 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member rskotharkar@arc.vnit.ac.in 
rskotharkar@gmail.com 
 

 

PROFESSORS (Physics) 
77. Dr. R.S. Gedam,                 

Professor of Physics Dept., VNIT, 
Nagpur 

Member rupesh_gedam@rediffmail.com 
rsgedam@phy.vnit.ac.in  

 

78. Dr. B.R. Sankapal, 
Professor of Physics Dept., VNIT, 
Nagpur 

Member brsankapal@phy.vnit.ac.in 
brsankapal@gmail.com 

 
 

79. Dr. Gali Hema Chandra, 
Professor of Physics Dept., VNIT, 
Nagpur 

Member ghchandra@phy.vnit.ac.in 
 

 

PROFESSORS (Mining) 
80. Dr. N.R.Thote, 

Professor, of Mining Engg., 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member nrthote@mng.vnit.ac.in 
thote1999@gmail.com 
 

 

ASSOCIATE DEANS 
81. Dr. R.B. Keskar,  

Associate Professor, Comp. Sci. 
& Engg. and Associate Dean 
(Information Technology:MIS 
Network & Website) 

Member rbkeskar@cse.vnit.ac.in  

82. Dr. Mangesh Vasant Madurwar 
Associate Professor Civil 
Engineering Department & 
Associate Dean (Civil Works), 
VNIT, Nagpur. 

Member mvmadurwar@civ.vnit.ac.in 
mangesh_bits@yahoo.com 

 

REGISTRAR 
83. Dr. Shailesh R. Sathe, 

Professor Computer Sci. and 
Engg., VNIT, Nagpur.  & 
Registrar, VNIT, Nagpur. 

Secretary registrar@vnit.ac.in 
srsathe@yahoo.com 
srsathe@cse.vnit.ac.in 

 

SPECIAL INVITIES 

S. N. Name Design. Email and Mobile   
1 Mr. Nikhil Chingalwar Dy. 

Registrar 
(Exam & 
Acd)  

asst_registrar@vnit.ac.in, 
nikhil_chingalwar@rediffmail.
com 

 

 


